

82

Supplementary

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP No. 248/2025

Tanveer Ahmad Najar

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Adv.
vice Mr. Sajad Geelani, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: .

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

15.07.2025

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents for filing counter affidavit subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within one week.

List on 26.08.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

15.07.2025

Aasif