

Serial No. 10

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 248/2025

TANVEER AHMAD NAJAR

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Haleem Lone, Advocate.*

**V/s**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

26.08.2025

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks further time for filing counter affidavit with an advance copy to other side.

List on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
26.08.2025  
"Abdul Rashid"

