

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 248/2025

TANVEER AHMAD NAJAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sami Sabir Lone, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rahila Khan, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2025

It is being stated that Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG, has to argue this case.

Ms. Rahila Khan, assisting counsel, appears and submits that she is unable to argue this case as she is not having the file of the case, therefore, adjourned.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date of hearing.

List on 24.11.2025.

Detention record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.10.2025
"Imtiyaz"