

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 248/2025

TANVEER AHMAD NAJAR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Sajad Geelani, Adv.
VERSUS

UT OF J&K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
20.04.2026

Arguments heard.

Record of the detaining authority has been produced by learned counsel for the respondents. He seeks time to produce record of Home Department. Let the needful be done within a week.

Reserved for judgment.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

20.04.2026

Sarvar